MODIFICATION OF 2020 BUDGET AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERS RESOLUTION 2020-22

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Marietta that in accordance with Section 1312 of the Pennsylvania Borough Code,

WHEREAS the Borough of Marietta is active in applying for Grants for our Parks and different projects throughout the Borough; and

WHEREAS the Borough has received from the Chesapeake Bay Trust for Phase II (G3) Green Streets, Green Jobs, Green Towns in the amount of \$26,995.00; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Marietta is making adjustments for expenditures related to projects and fees developed and incurred during the 2020 budget year; and

WHEREAS the Borough is making adjustments for expenditures to Account number 430450 Highway Maintenance Contracted Services by \$26,995.00, new budget amount for Account number 430450 will be \$29,995.00; and

WHEREAS the Borough has properly expended \$26,995.00 from the general fund checking account for the engineer design through the G3 grant from Account number 430450; and

Be it here by resolved that the Marietta Borough Council modifies the 2020 budget to reflect the actions above.

ENACTED and RESOLVED this 8th day of **December**, 2020.

| Attest: | | Marietta Borough Council | |
|------------|---------------------------|---|--|
| Borough Se | cretary/Treasurer | Glen Mazis, President | |
| SEAL | Jef Will Lou Rel | derick States, Vice-President fery Marsh liam Dalzell uis McKinney, Sr. pecca Carroll-Baltozer frey Hudson | |

Harold Kulman, Mayor